November
2024

November is arriving and it is BEAUTIFUL. The lingering warm weather and fall
colors are a nice way to end things before we head into winter. Check out the
activity guide closely to not miss anything! Always follow along with the activity
guide, our FaceBook page, and our website at unioncountyky.org!

NOVEMBER CLOSURES

The centers will be closed and no meals served on the following dates...

November 5h- Election Day
November 11th- Veteran's Day
November 28" & 29t -Thanksgiving

e Trivia for November! Sahara has worked up another Trivia contest for us
themed for Halloween! Join us Wednesday, November 20" @ 12:00.

e Our Friday Feast for November will be our traditional Thanksgiving feast!!!
Join us Friday, November 2279 for Morganfield’s Friday Feast and Munchy
Monday in Sturgis will be Monday, November 25th. The cost will be $5.00.
The menu for November will be turkery and dressing casserole with all of
the trimmings! Please bring a friend to join usl!

Drums Alive!
Classes will be held on the following Wednesdays in November @ 10:30 at the
Sturgis Senior Center-November 13t and 27th ONLY! If you are interested in joining
us, we will be taking the bus down at 10:00 from Morganfield to Sturgis for the
class. Class size will be limited to 20 participants. We will also be talking about
possible community events.




November Activities
UCSC- Union County Senior Center | SSC-Sturgis Senior Center

Friday, November 1 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Bingo! -SSC 12:00
Saturday, November 2 Saturday-Night Dance-with Kelly Turdey—6:30
Dance cancelled due to polling location
Monday, November 4 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Tuesday, November 5 ALL SITES CLOSED DUE TO ELECTION DAY
Wednesday, November 6 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Thursday, November 7 Line Dance Class-UCSC 12:30
Trivia with Katie-SSC 1:00
Friday, November 8 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Bingo! -SSC 12:00
Monday, November 11 CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF VETERAN'S DAY
Tuesday, November 12 Trivia with the Sturgis Seniors-SSC 12:00
Line Dance Class-UCSC 12:30
Wednesday, November 13 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Drums Alive-SSC 10:30
Commodities Pick up 9:00-11:00 or 1:00-3:00
Thursday, November 14 Line Dance Class-UCSC 12:30
Friday, November 15 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Bingo! -SSC 12:00
Saturday, November 16 Saturday Night Dance-Kelly Turley 6:30
Monday, November 18 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30

Blood Pressure Screening -CMRC-UCSC  10:00
Bingo! -UCSC 12:00



Tuesday, November 19 Trivia with the Sturgis Seniors-SSC 12:00

Line Dance Class-UCSC 12:30
Wednesday, November 20 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Thanksgiving Trivia with Sahara-UCSC 12:00
Thursday, November 21 Line Dance Class-UCSC 12:30
Crats with Katie (UCPL)-SSC 1:00
Friday, November 22 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Friday Feast-UCSC 11:30
Bingo! -SSC 12:00
Monday, November 25 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Munchy Monday-SSC 11:30
Tuesday, November 26 Trivia with the Sturgis Seniors-SSC 12:00
Line Dance Class-UCSC 12:30
Wednesday, November 27 Group Aerobics Class-UCSC 8:30
Drums Alive-SSC 10:30

Thursday, November 28 & 29  CLOSED IN OBSERVANCE OF THANKSGIVING
Saturday, November 30 5TH SATURDAY DANCE WITH TEMPO 6:30

*The Sturgis Senior Center has cards and puzzles every day, Tuesday thru Friday. They also offer
Bingo every Friday. Please join them for lunch, conversation, and fun!

Kentucky Legal Aid intake number- 270-782-5740

2024 Year at A Glance
December 2024
December 7  Saturday Night Dance with Kelly Turley
December 11  Commodities Pick Up

December 13 County Wide Christmas Party
December 24 to January 1 Closed for Christmas



Upcoming Polling Place Information

The Union County Senior Center is used for the early
polling location for the upcoming election from October
31-November 3.

Tuesday, November 5, Union County Senior Services will
be closed. It will be a polling location ONLY. No meals
will be served. Everything will return to normal on
Wednesday, November 6 at 8 am. Please see the office
for any questions.
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4 GOOD COMMUNITY is a non-profit outreach center in Henderson, KY. They
have a food pantry and provide give aways to local schools and other locations.
We will be travelling there Monday, November 25 at 12:30 fo volunteer for an
hour. After volunteering, you are allowed to shop their volunteer store for free!
We will be taking the bus to give of our time. Our staff has attended several
times, and it is a neat organization we want you all to be a part of as welll Please
sign up at the office to reserve your seat.



